
V.I.Pace Runners Bulletin… June 2, 2019 

The 35th running of the Women Race was very competitive! 

The annual Women Race is a major fundraising event, which has generated 

over a million dollars in support of the Women’s Coalition of St. Croix. An 

average of three hundred runners a year means that about 7,500 women have 

dedicated their first Sunday in June, for the past 35 years to this effort. The 

distance of two miles for each of the races comes out to around 15,000 miles of 

running/walking and other movement. 
 

While Sunday’s race had over 300 registered participants, over 200 showed up 

at the historic Fort Frederik in Frederiksted, St. Croix, U.S. Virgin Islands.  Of all 

the Races over the years, this was the most competitive. History shows that top 

finishers do it over a period of two to three years. As was the case on Sunday, 

June 2, the St. Croix Track Club toed the starting line with the Smith family: 

mom Mireille - an NCAA Champion; Mikaela, a V.I. Youth Olympian and 

freshman at Austin Peay University, and the younger daughter Michelle - the 

defending champion. These top finishers over the past several years were up 

against a strong field of runners from Good Hope Country Day School, led by 

their coach Bridget Klein, Rachel Conhoff - a freshman at Ursinus University, 

and Megan Lambert, among others. 
 

At the 5:00 p.m. start, Mikaela took the lead early, possibly a strategy picked up 

in cross-country running, as they headed north along the shore. She held the 

lead at the turnaround, about a half-mile out, with Klein in the shadows. The 

13-year-old Michelle was a ways back, as they headed north to the bridge and 

Medrie Cummings Park. Michelle and Klein put in a serious surge to overtake 

Mikaela, as they headed up King St. to Queen Cross St., where they would turn 

on to Strand St., by the waterfront. It was in this area where Michelle, who had 

passed her big sister, and then Klein went on to finish strong.  

 

Michelle raced through the palm trees at Ann Abramson Pier, in a new race 

record of 11 minutes 17 seconds (replacing Rachel Witty’s 11:29 in 2003, 

Christiansted). Bridget Klein was second in 11:32, and Mikaela Smith was third 

in 11:55.  It was the first time in 35 years that the top three finishers ran under 

12 minutes! 

 

Awards including the Mary Mingus Trophy went to the fastest in eleven age-

groups; fastest team - St. Croix Track Club; largest school team - Good Hope 



Country Day; mothers running with strollers were also recognized, among 

others. 

 

The Women Race was founded by Mary Mingus, a Women’s Coalition of St. 

Croix founder and Wallace Williams, Virgin Islands Pace Runners Founder. 
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                             THE 35th ANNUAL THE WOMEN RACE    

                                       FREDERIKSTED 

                                 St. Croix, Virgin Islands 

                                       June 2, 2019 

                          For The Women's Coalition of St. Croix 

                              Organized by: V.I. Pace Runners 

  

  

                                AWARD LIST 

 

OVERALL FEMALE WINNERS 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 MICHELLE SMITH                    9 STXTC                                          1   11:18  5:39  

    2 BRIDGET KLIEN                    30 GHCDS                                        191   11:32  5:46  

    3 MIKAELA SMITH                    18 STXTC                                         79   11:55  5:58  

    4 RACHEL CONHOFF                   18 GHCDS                                        197   12:46 

    5 MEGAN LAMBERT                    30 GHCDS                                        265   13:08  6:34  

    6 COLLEEN COOKE                    40                                              235   13:40  6:50  

    7 ALLISON JANUSZIEWICZ             40                                              195   13:48  6:54  

    8 KAT BROWNSDON                    40 GHCDS                                        198   13:54  6:57  

    9 RUTH CRESENZO                    40                                              121   15:11  7:36  

   10 MIRIELLE SMITH                   40 STXTC                                         78   15:23  7:42  

   11 CANDACE FELIX                     9 GHCDS                                        263   15:36  7:48  

   12 ROBIN SEILA                      30                                              246   15:41  7:51  

   13 KATELYN JONES                       STXTC8                                       290   16:06  8:03  

   14 AKYRA JOSEPH                      9 STXTC                                         80   16:10  8:05  

   15 KIRRA LAMBERT                     9 GHCDS                                        264   16:39  8:20  

   16 FAITH EATMON                      8 STXTC                                         81   16:48  8:24  

   17 AVA KIRSCHWENG                    9 GHCDS                                        293   17:02  8:31  

   18 ERIN GAUTHIER                    30 I RUN FOR TACOS                                5   17:17  8:39  

   19 MACY KIRSCHWENG                   9 GHCDS                                        294   17:25  8:43  

   20 CAREY GUILBEAU                   40 FUNNERS                                      273   17:26  8:43  

   21 GWENDOLYN LONG                   40                                              230   17:54  8:57  

   22 ALLISON CONWELL                  30                                              122   18:18  9:09  

   23 KRISTA STANSON                   30 TEAM PLASKETT                                119   18:18  9:09  

   24 IRENE LEWIS                      50                                              205   18:26  9:13  

   25 JALICIA DOVER                    21                                              257   18:39  9:20  

   26 SUSAN BACALLOA                   50                                              306   18:51  9:26  

   27 EMILY STECHER                    21                                              282   18:51  9:26  

   28 CECELIA NYMAN                    21                                              133   19:05  9:33  

   29 JENNIFER KOOCKOGEY               30 I RUN FOR TACOS                                7   19:10  9:35  

   30 JENIQUA WEEKES                    9 STXTC                                         36   19:26  9:43  

   31 WITTNEY SADLER                   21                                              124   19:35  9:48  

   32 T SATO                           50 NYPD                                         241   19:36  9:48  

   33 REENA TARVER                     21                                              225   19:37  9:49  

   34 MACKIESH TAYLOR                  21                                              217   20:06 10:03  

   35 BRIN GOLDMAN                     21                                              174   20:06 10:03  

   36 CHARMAINE HEWLETT                50                                              229   20:09 10:05  

   37 AMY DREVES                       50                                              206   20:14 10:07 

  

   38 MACY LLOYD                       21                                              131   20:26 10:13  

      ELIZABETH CORNWELL               14                                              221   20:31 

   39 VICTORIA HAMILTON                21                                              272   20:35 10:18  

   40 ANNABEL SCHWARTZ                 50 CAFE CHRISTINE                               238   20:41 10:21  

   41 DIANE RAWLINS                    40                                               23   20:42 10:21  

   42 NAKIA SAMUEL                     40 VIPD                                          27   20:45 10:23  

   43 CARMEN CRUZ                      40                                              247   20:58 10:29  

   44 HANA BRONSTEIN                    9                                              297   21:07 10:34  

   45 IVY HUNTER                       40                                              298   21:08 10:34  

   46 CHANCEY SMITH                     9 GHCDS                                        299   21:26 10:43  



      PATSY GUTHRIE                    50                                               39   21:11 

   47 CLAUDIA LAMARD                   40                                              302   21:27 10:44  

   48 LA'KAISAH GRAHAM                  9                                              138   21:43 10:52  

   49 CYNTHIA HWITEHURST               60                                              203   21:59 11:00  

   50 ASHLEY BROWN                     21                                               42   22:05 11:03  

   51 LY'ZANIQUE GRAHAM                 8                                              137   22:14 11:07  

   52 JAN POWELL                       50                                              267   22:36 11:18  

   53 RAYDIANCE CHERUBIN               21                                              216   22:37 11:19  

   54 MARANDA WOOD                     30                                              132   22:37 11:19  

   55 SELAM DESTA                      40                                              250   22:57 11:29  

   56 EMILY ADAMS                      21                                              130   23:04 11:32  

   57 EMILY PRICE                      21                                              135   23:06 11:33  

   59 VANESSA RICHARDSON               40 VIPD                                          28   23:22 11:41  

   60 ALTHEA CARBON                    50                                              227   23:23 11:42  

   61 SHAMARA BUTCHER                  14 NPVI                                          96   23:41 11:51  

   62 TAMARA BERG                      50 WINONA STATE                                  74   23:48 11:54  

   63 SHARON EARLY                     60                                              251   24:00 12:00  

   64 RITA BANNISTER                   70                                              111   24:35 12:18  

   65 MYRA MELENDEZ                    30                                               32   24:42 12:21  

   66 DELRISSE MARSHALL                50                                              258   24:45 12:23  

   67 TSEHAI ALFRED                    14                                              249   24:45 12:23  

   68 REGINA KEELS                     40                                              279   24:48 12:24  

   69 GENEVIEVE WHITAKER               30 VI YOUTH ADVOCACY                            254   25:00 12:30  

   70 DEBRA WEBSTER                    60                                               62   25:08 12:34  

   71 GERARDA GIBBS                    50 DHS SOCIAL LITES                              34   25:09 12:35  

   72 THERESA GIBBS JACKSON            50 DHS SOCIAL LITES                              73   25:10 12:35  

   73 ROS SUDDABY                      40                                              187   25:36 12:48  

   74 JESSICA ARSENEAUX                40                                               24   25:49 12:55  

   75 KIM JEROME                       40 DST                                          240   26:02 13:01  

   76 REGINA BENOIS                    30 VIPD                                          46   26:11 13:06  

   77 AKIRA BENOIS                      9 VIPD                                          48   26:12 13:06  

   78 FAUSTINA AUGUSTE                 40 STXTC                                         37   26:31 13:16  

   79 NAKIA FRANCIS                    30                                               44   26:39 13:20  

   80 KRISTINA DIAZ                    21                                              209   26:44 13:22  

   81 HAILEY COATES                    18                                              177   26:55 13:28  

   82 ASHLEY BOUZIENIG                 30                                              277   27:01 13:31  

   83 VENETIA VELAZQUEZ                50                                              172   27:11 13:36  

   84 CAROLYN WILLIAMSON               50                                               41   27:11 13:36  

   85 ZHANIA DETERVILLE                18                                               60   27:30 13:45  

   86 YOLANDER STRAKER-FRANCIS         40                                               63   27:34 13:47  

   87 KAREN THOMAS                     50                                              160   27:36 13:48  

   88 YOLANDER SAMUEL - DETERV         40                                               59   27:36 13:48  

   89 JULIETTE BROW                    50                                              316   27:48 13:54  

   90 DONNA DUFFY                      70 GHCDS                                         75   28:01 14:01  

   91 YOLANDA BRYAN                    40 NPVI                                          92   28:15 14:08  

   92 PETRA VICTOR                     40                                               12   28:31 14:16  

   93 ELIZABETH PEACOCK                70                                              226   28:33 14:17  

   94 JENNI MITCHELL                   40                                                9   28:43 14:22  

   95 ANDREA O'NEAL                    30                                              192   28:46 14:23  

   96 KISA HARRIS                      30 BATES TRUCKING                               286   28:50 14:25  

   97 SHEELAGH FROMER                  60                                              281   28:50 14:25  

   98 PAMELA BATES                     30 BATES TRUCKING                               287   28:50 14:25  

   99 CHELCIE STANTON                  21                                              173   28:51 14:26  

  100 RUDI BEAGLES                     21                                              310   28:52 14:26  

  101 ISAURA FAIRFAX                    8 EULALIE RIVERA                               243   29:01 14:31  

  102 MARY MCINTOSH                    50 EULALIE RIVERA                               234   29:03 14:32  

  103 ANAIYA CRUZ                       9                                               15   29:05 14:33  

  104 NORMA CRUZ                       50                                               13   29:05 14:33  

  105 YAMILIX CRUZ                     40                                               17   29:06 14:33  

  106 MARY  JANE KATOWA                30                                              108   29:16 14:38  

  107 TIFFANY HARLESS                  50                                              123   29:19 14:40  

  108 SUE DIVERIO                      50                                              109   29:32 14:46  

  109 KISHA CHRISTIAN                  40 NPVI                                          82   29:35 14:48  

  110 KIRSTINA BARRY                   30                                              276   29:37 14:49  

  111 LORETTA MOOREHEAD                40 EULIE RIVERA                                 110   29:45 14:53  

  112 JERRI FARRANTE                   50                                              242   29:56 14:58  

  113 ANA GUTIERREZ                    50                                              204   29:57 14:59  

  114 SHARON ROSARIO                   50                                              269   30:10 15:05  

  115 ANNETTE TAYLOR                   60                                               33   30:12 15:06  

  116 AMYAH ESTRILL                    18 NPVI                                         101   30:15 15:08  

  117 ROSALIND ESTRILL                 40 NPVI                                          95   30:17 15:09  

  118 SHAKEEMA ROMERO                  30 EULALIE RIVERA                               202   30:21 15:11  

  119 SUSAN BEACH                      60                                              288   30:44 15:22  

  120 EDNA ALFRED                      30                                              268   30:53 15:27  

  121 KRISTISHA ZAPLETAL               30 NPVI                                          87   30:54 15:27  

  122 SABA ALFRED                       4 GHCDS                                        248   31:00 15:30  

  123 KATIE WELCH                      30 I RUN FOR TACOS                                6   31:03 15:32  

  124 MAKIA BUTCHER                     9 NPVI                                          97   31:04 15:32  

  125 NELLIE TABB                      60                                              256   31:10 15:35  

  126 CYNTHIA MOORE                    50                                               77   31:27 15:44  

  127 JAYNE SONNIER                     8                                              232   31:29 15:45  



  128 CHRISTINE MCINTOSH               30                                              231   31:30 15:45  

  129 INGRID JAVOIS                    50                                              194   31:41 15:51  

  130 KYE WALKER                       40 NPVI                                          93   31:43 15:52  

  131 ALTHEA GUMBS                     40                                              193   31:45 15:53  

  132 GRISHA MATTHEW                   40                                               21   32:06 16:03  

  133 DIANNE JACOBS                    40                                               55   32:07 16:04  

  134 AMELIA CHRISTIAN                 50                                               54   32:07 16:04  

  135 FIONA STOKES                     40 FUNNERS                                        2   32:12 16:06  

  136 LISA CHRISTIAN                   40 NPVI                                         291   32:14 16:07  

  137 KYRA LYNCH                       40 FUNNERS                                        4   32:15 16:08  

  138 PATT LEWIS                       60                                              245   32:31 16:16  

  139 CHANDA CAUL                      40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             180   32:32 16:16  

  140 PAMELA EVERETT                   40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             152   32:49 16:25  

  141 SOLANGE CAUL                      9 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             181   33:36 16:48  

  142 KATE BURTOLDUS                   50                                              239   33:39 16:50  

  143 LISA COATES                      50                                              178   33:40 16:50  

  144 SOLE ROGERS                       9 EULALIE RIVERA                               233   33:49 16:55  

  145 VANESSA TRIVINO                  40 OCWEN                                        158   33:52 16:56  

  146 HERMEIAN LEON                    30                                              157   33:52 16:56  

  147 ADENIKE PARKER                   40                                               20   33:54 16:57  

  148 LA SHAWNA BREWSTER               21 NPVI                                          89   33:56 16:58  

  149 ROSA VELAZQUEZ                   40 NPVI                                          88   33:56 16:58  

  150 TAKESIA MARTINEZ                 21 EULALIE RIVERA                               237   34:43 17:22  

  151 GLENDA RAPHAEL                   50                                              312   34:53 17:27  

  152 ROYETTE RUSSELL                  50                                              308   34:54 17:27  

  153 LESLIE STITH-BRAZELTON           60 ADORABLE                                     163   34:59 17:30  

  154 ANNETTE SCOTT                    60 A-TEAM                                       159   34:59 17:30  

  155 LANAIZAH GRAHAM                   8                                              139   35:18 17:39  

  156 IANNA SMITH                      30                                               53   35:20 17:40  

  157 TIFFANY CHRISTOPHER              30                                               57   35:21 17:41  

  158 ARLENE CHRISTOPHER                9                                               52   35:22 17:41  

  159 LAKIMA FORD                      21                                              136   35:26 17:43  

  160 ANNETTE FRANCIS                  50 TEAM PLASKETT                                115   35:29 17:45  

  161 JILLIAN WEBSTER                  40 TEAM PLASKETT                                116   35:45 17:53  

  162 NIKI JOHNSON                     30                                              186   35:57 17:59  

  163 FATOUMATA FANNY                  40 NPVI                                          90   36:14 18:07  

  164 CORALLY BEAUPIERRE               40                                               10   36:22 18:11  

  165 UCHENNA FERRIS                   14                                               11   36:25 18:13  

  166 JAMELAH WILLIAMS                 21                                              222   36:27 18:14  

  167 NISSA BAILEY                     40                                              220   36:29 18:15  

  168 SHARNELLE SAMUEL                 40 DST                                           18   36:29 18:15  

  169 I'ZHANEEH DETERVILLE             21                                               61   36:43 18:22  

  170 PAM BENJAMIN                     70                                              295   36:44 18:22  

  171 LINDA DARNELL                       COLDWELL BANKER                              266   36:59 18:30  

  172 SHERYL SMITH                     60                                              261   37:00 18:30  

  173 KALEENA KORNEGAY                 30 NPVI                                          84   37:02 18:31  

  174 YEMAYA RICE-JONES                70                                              201   37:33 18:47  

  175 MICHELLE GIBBS                   50                                              148   37:33 18:47  

  176 JEANNE GILES                     60 GHCDS                                        283   38:12 19:06  

  177 CYNTHIA MAULT                    60 GHCDS                                        284   38:13 19:07  

  178 ESTHER FERRIS                    40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             167   38:15 19:08  

  179 JUDY LAMBERT                     60                                                8   38:16 19:08  

  180 JOLISA GIFFT                     14 FUNNERS                                        3   39:36 19:48  

  181 NESSARA WALCOTT                   9 ELENA CHRISTIAN                              309   39:37 19:49  

  182 BEVERLY OBEIUS                   40 TEAM PLASKETT                                117   39:58 19:59  

  183 DRUCILLIA NICHOLES               70                                              212   40:21 20:11  

  184 ENA BERRY                        80                                              210   40:21 20:11  

  185 CLARI HOLMES                     70                                              211   40:21 20:11  

  186 KEIVA ANDREWS                    40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             176   40:51 20:26  

  187 ANITA BRIGHT                     40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             175   40:52 20:26  

  188 NIKI HIELEMA                     30                                              164   41:08 20:34  

  189 ALEA M BIRD                       9                                              162   41:09 20:35  

  190 VICTORIA CHRISTOPHER              9 JUANITA                                      103   41:18 20:39  

  191 XAWNTAIA FRANKLIN                40                                               70   41:22 20:41  

  192 ANA FOSTER                       50                                               71   41:22 20:41  

  193 NICAURY                          40                                              317   42:22 21:11  

  194 NATALIE HUMPHREY                 40                                              223   42:25 21:13  

  195 MARILYN LEWIT                    40                                              314   42:35 21:18  

  196 GERMAINE POWELL                  60 TEAM PLASKETT                                114   47:33 23:47  

  197 LAVERNE JOSEPH                   60 TEAM PLASKETT                                112   49:40 24:50  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  8 and Under 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 KATELYN JONES                       STXTC8                                       290   16:06  8:03  

    2 FAITH EATMON                      8 STXTC                                         81   16:48  8:24  

    3 LY'ZANIQUE GRAHAM                 8                                              137   22:14 11:07  

    4 ISAURA FAIRFAX                    8 EULALIE RIVERA                               243   29:01 14:31  

    5 SABA ALFRED                       4 GHCDS                                        248   31:00 15:30  

    6 JAYNE SONNIER                     8                                              232   31:29 15:45  



    7 LANAIZAH GRAHAM                   8                                              139   35:18 17:39  

    8 LINDA DARNELL                       COLDWELL BANKER                              266   36:59 18:30  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  9 - 13 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 CANDACE FELIX                     9 GHCDS                                        263   15:36  7:48  

    2 AKYRA JOSEPH                      9 STXTC                                         80   16:10  8:05  

    3 KIRRA LAMBERT                     9 GHCDS                                        264   16:39  8:20  

    4 AVA KIRSCHWENG                    9 GHCDS                                        293   17:02  8:31  

    5 MACY KIRSCHWENG                   9 GHCDS                                        294   17:25  8:43  

    6 JENIQUA WEEKES                    9 STXTC                                         36   19:26  9:43  

    7 HANA BRONSTEIN                    9                                              297   21:07 10:34  

    8 CHANCEY SMITH                     9 GHCDS                                        299   21:26 10:43  

    9 LA'KAISAH GRAHAM                  9                                              138   21:43 10:52  

   10 AKIRA BENOIS                      9 VIPD                                          48   26:12 13:06  

   11 ANAIYA CRUZ                       9                                               15   29:05 14:33  

   12 MAKIA BUTCHER                     9 NPVI                                          97   31:04 15:32  

   13 SOLANGE CAUL                      9 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             181   33:36 16:48  

   14 SOLE ROGERS                       9 EULALIE RIVERA                               233   33:49 16:55  

   15 ARLENE CHRISTOPHER                9                                               52   35:22 17:41  

   16 NESSARA WALCOTT                   9 ELENA CHRISTIAN                              309   39:37 19:49  

   17 ALEA M BIRD                       9                                              162   41:09 20:35  

   18 VICTORIA CHRISTOPHER              9 JUANITA                                      103   41:18 20:39  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 17 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

  

    ELIZABETH CORNWALL                 14                                              221   20:31 

    1 SHAMARA BUTCHER                  14 NPVI                                          96   23:41 11:51  

    2 TSEHAI ALFRED                    14                                              249   24:45 12:23  

    3 UCHENNA FERRIS                   14                                               11   36:25 18:13  

    4 JOLISA GIFFT                     14 FUNNERS                                        3   39:36 19:48  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 19 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 RACHEL CONHOFF                   18 GHCDS                                        197   12:46    

    2 HAILEY COATES                    18                                              177   26:55 13:28  

    3 ZHANIA DETERVILLE                18                                               60   27:30 13:45  

    4 AMYAH ESTRILL                    18 NPVI                                         101   30:15 15:08  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====   

    1 JALICIA DOVER                    21                                              257   18:39  9:20  

    2 EMILY STECHER                    21                                              282   18:51  9:26  

    3 CECELIA NYMAN                    21                                              133   19:05  9:33  

    4 WITTNEY SADLER                   21                                              124   19:35  9:48  

    5 REENA TARVER                     21                                              225   19:37  9:49  

    6 MACKIESH TAYLOR                  21                                              217   20:06 10:03  

    7 BRIN GOLDMAN                     21                                              174   20:06 10:03  

    8 MACY LLOYD                       21                                              131   20:26 10:13  

    9 VICTORIA HAMILTON                21                                              272   20:35 10:18  

   10 ASHLEY BROWN                     21                                               42   22:05 11:03  

   11 RAYDIANCE CHERUBIN               21                                              216   22:37 11:19  

   12 EMILY ADAMS                      21                                              130   23:04 11:32  

   13 EMILY PRICE                      21                                              135   23:06 11:33  

   14 KRISTINA DIAZ                    21                                              209   26:44 13:22  

   15 CHELCIE STANTON                  21                                              173   28:51 14:26  

   16 RUDI BEAGLES                     21                                              310   28:52 14:26  

   17 LA SHAWNA BREWSTER               21 NPVI                                          89   33:56 16:58  

   18 TAKESIA MARTINEZ                 21 EULALIE RIVERA                               237   34:43 17:22  

   19 LAKIMA FORD                      21                                              136   35:26 17:43  

   20 JAMELAH WILLIAMS                 21                                              222   36:27 18:14  

   21 I'ZHANEEH DETERVILLE             21                                               61   36:43 18:22  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====   

    1 MEGAN LAMBERT                    30 GHCDS                                        265   13:08  6:34  

    2 ROBIN SEILA                      30                                              246   15:41  7:51  

    3 ERIN GAUTHIER                    30 I RUN FOR TACOS                                5   17:17  8:39  

    4 ALLISON CONWELL                  30                                              122   18:18  9:09  



    5 KRISTA STANSON                   30 TEAM PLASKETT                                119   18:18  9:09  

    6 JENNIFER KOOCKOGEY               30 I RUN FOR TACOS                                7   19:10  9:35  

    7 MARANDA WOOD                     30                                              132   22:37 11:19  

    8 MYRA MELENDEZ                    30                                               32   24:42 12:21  

    9 GENEVIEVE WHITAKER               30 VI YOUTH ADVOCACY                            254   25:00 12:30  

   10 REGINA BENOIS                    30 VIPD                                          46   26:11 13:06  

   11 NAKIA FRANCIS                    30                                               44   26:39 13:20  

   12 ASHLEY BOUZIENIG                 30                                              277   27:01 13:31  

   13 ANDREA O'NEAL                    30                                              192   28:46 14:23  

   14 KISA HARRIS                      30 BATES TRUCKING                               286   28:50 14:25  

   15 PAMELA BATES                     30 BATES TRUCKING                               287   28:50 14:25  

   16 MARY  JANE KATOWA                30                                              108   29:16 14:38  

   17 KIRSTINA BARRY                   30                                              276   29:37 14:49  

   18 SHAKEEMA ROMERO                  30 EULALIE RIVERA                               202   30:21 15:11  

   19 EDNA ALFRED                      30                                              268   30:53 15:27  

   20 KRISTISHA ZAPLETAL               30 NPVI                                          87   30:54 15:27  

   21 KATIE WELCH                      30 I RUN FOR TACOS                                6   31:03 15:32  

   22 CHRISTINE MCINTOSH               30                                              231   31:30 15:45  

   23 HERMEIAN LEON                    30                                              157   33:52 16:56  

   24 IANNA SMITH                      30                                               53   35:20 17:40  

   25 TIFFANY CHRISTOPHER              30                                               57   35:21 17:41  

   26 NIKI JOHNSON                     30                                              186   35:57 17:59  

   27 KALEENA KORNEGAY                 30 NPVI                                          84   37:02 18:31  

   28 NIKI HIELEMA                     30                                              164   41:08 20:34  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 COLLEEN COOKE                    40                                              235   13:40  6:50  

    2 ALLISON JANUSZIEWICZ             40                                              195   13:48  6:54  

    3 KAT BROWNSDON                    40 GHCDS                                        198   13:54  6:57  

    4 RUTH CRESENZO                    40                                              121   15:11  7:36  

    5 MIRIELLE SMITH                   40 STXTC                                         78   15:23  7:42  

    6 CAREY GUILBEAU                   40 FUNNERS                                      273   17:26  8:43  

    7 GWENDOLYN LONG                   40                                              230   17:54  8:57  

    8 DIANE RAWLINS                    40                                               23   20:42 10:21  

    9 NAKIA SAMUEL                     40 VIPD                                          27   20:45 10:23  

   10 CARMEN CRUZ                      40                                              247   20:58 10:29  

   11 IVY HUNTER                       40                                              298   21:08 10:34  

   12 CLAUDIA LAMARD                   40                                              302   21:27 10:44  

   13 SELAM DESTA                      40                                              250   22:57 11:29  

   14 VANESSA RICHARDSON               40 VIPD                                          28   23:22 11:41  

   15 REGINA KEELS                     40                                              279   24:48 12:24  

   16 ROS SUDDABY                      40                                              187   25:36 12:48  

   17 JESSICA ARSENEAUX                40                                               24   25:49 12:55  

   18 KIM JEROME                       40 DST                                          240   26:02 13:01  

   19 FAUSTINA AUGUSTE                 40 STXTC                                         37   26:31 13:16  

   20 YOLANDER STRAKER-FRANCIS         40                                               63   27:34 13:47  

   21 YOLANDER SAMUEL - DETERV         40                                               59   27:36 13:48  

   22 YOLANDA BRYAN                    40 NPVI                                          92   28:15 14:08  

   23 PETRA VICTOR                     40                                               12   28:31 14:16  

   24 JENNI MITCHELL                   40                                                9   28:43 14:22  

   25 YAMILIX CRUZ                     40                                               17   29:06 14:33  

   26 KISHA CHRISTIAN                  40 NPVI                                          82   29:35 14:48  

   27 LORETTA MOOREHEAD                40 EULIE RIVERA                                 110   29:45 14:53  

   28 ROSALIND ESTRILL                 40 NPVI                                          95   30:17 15:09  

   29 KYE WALKER                       40 NPVI                                          93   31:43 15:52  

   30 ALTHEA GUMBS                     40                                              193   31:45 15:53  

   31 GRISHA MATTHEW                   40                                               21   32:06 16:03  

   32 DIANNE JACOBS                    40                                               55   32:07 16:04  

   33 FIONA STOKES                     40 FUNNERS                                        2   32:12 16:06  

   34 LISA CHRISTIAN                   40 NPVI                                         291   32:14 16:07  

   35 KYRA LYNCH                       40 FUNNERS                                        4   32:15 16:08  

   36 CHANDA CAUL                      40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             180   32:32 16:16  

   37 PAMELA EVERETT                   40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             152   32:49 16:25  

   38 VANESSA TRIVINO                  40 OCWEN                                        158   33:52 16:56  

   39 ADENIKE PARKER                   40                                               20   33:54 16:57  

   40 ROSA VELAZQUEZ                   40 NPVI                                          88   33:56 16:58  

   41 JILLIAN WEBSTER                  40 TEAM PLASKETT                                116   35:45 17:53  

   42 FATOUMATA FANNY                  40 NPVI                                          90   36:14 18:07  

   43 CORALLY BEAUPIERRE               40                                               10   36:22 18:11  

   44 NISSA BAILEY                     40                                              220   36:29 18:15  

   45 SHARNELLE SAMUEL                 40 DST                                           18   36:29 18:15  

   46 ESTHER FERRIS                    40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             167   38:15 19:08  

   47 BEVERLY OBEIUS                   40 TEAM PLASKETT                                117   39:58 19:59  

   48 KEIVA ANDREWS                    40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             176   40:51 20:26  

   49 ANITA BRIGHT                     40 DHS SOCIAL LITES                             175   40:52 20:26  

   50 XAWNTAIA FRANKLIN                40                                               70   41:22 20:41  

   51 NICAURY                          40                                              317   42:22 21:11  



   52 NATALIE HUMPHREY                 40                                              223   42:25 21:13  

   53 MARILYN LEWIT                    40                                              314   42:35 21:18  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 IRENE LEWIS                      50                                              205   18:26  9:13  

    2 SUSAN BACALLOA                   50                                              306   18:51  9:26  

    3 T SATO                           50 NYPD                                         241   19:36  9:48  

    4 CHARMAINE HEWLETT                50                                              229   20:09 10:05  

    5 AMY DREVES                       50                                              206   20:14 10:07  

    6 ANNABEL SCHWARTZ                 50 CAFE CHRISTINE                               238   20:41 10:21  

      PATSY GUTHRIE                    50                                               39   21:11 

    7 JAN POWELL                       50                                              267   22:36 11:18  

    9 ALTHEA CARBON                    50                                              227   23:23 11:42  

   10 TAMARA BERG                      50 WINONA STATE                                  74   23:48 11:54  

   11 DELRISSE MARSHALL                50                                              258   24:45 12:23  

   12 GERARDA GIBBS                    50 DHS SOCIAL LITES                              34   25:09 12:35  

   13 THERESA GIBBS JACKSON            50 DHS SOCIAL LITES                              73   25:10 12:35  

   14 VENETIA VELAZQUEZ                50                                              172   27:11 13:36  

   15 CAROLYN WILLIAMSON               50                                               41   27:11 13:36  

   16 KAREN THOMAS                     50                                              160   27:36 13:48  

   17 JULIETTE BROW                    50                                              316   27:48 13:54  

   18 MARY MCINTOSH                    50 EULALIE RIVERA                               234   29:03 14:32  

   19 NORMA CRUZ                       50                                               13   29:05 14:33  

   20 TIFFANY HARLESS                  50                                              123   29:19 14:40  

   21 SUE DIVERIO                      50                                              109   29:32 14:46  

   22 JERRI FARRANTE                   50                                              242   29:56 14:58  

   23 ANA GUTIERREZ                    50                                              204   29:57 14:59  

   24 SHARON ROSARIO                   50                                              269   30:10 15:05  

   25 CYNTHIA MOORE                    50                                               77   31:27 15:44  

   26 INGRID JAVOIS                    50                                              194   31:41 15:51  

   27 AMELIA CHRISTIAN                 50                                               54   32:07 16:04  

   28 KATE BURTOLDUS                   50                                              239   33:39 16:50  

   29 LISA COATES                      50                                              178   33:40 16:50  

   30 GLENDA RAPHAEL                   50                                              312   34:53 17:27  

   31 ROYETTE RUSSELL                  50                                              308   34:54 17:27  

   32 ANNETTE FRANCIS                  50 TEAM PLASKETT                                115   35:29 17:45  

   33 MICHELLE GIBBS                   50                                              148   37:33 18:47  

   34 ANA FOSTER                       50                                               71   41:22 20:41  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 69 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 CYNTHIA HWITEHURST               60                                              203   21:59 11:00  

    2 SHARON EARLY                     60                                              251   24:00 12:00  

    3 DEBRA WEBSTER                    60                                               62   25:08 12:34  

    4 SHEELAGH FROMER                  60                                              281   28:50 14:25  

    5 ANNETTE TAYLOR                   60                                               33   30:12 15:06  

    6 SUSAN BEACH                      60                                              288   30:44 15:22  

    7 NELLIE TABB                      60                                              256   31:10 15:35  

    8 PATT LEWIS                       60                                              245   32:31 16:16  

    9 LESLIE STITH-BRAZELTON           60 ADORABLE                                     163   34:59 17:30  

   10 ANNETTE SCOTT                    60 A-TEAM                                       159   34:59 17:30  

   11 SHERYL SMITH                     60                                              261   37:00 18:30  

   12 JEANNE GILES                     60 GHCDS                                        283   38:12 19:06  

   13 CYNTHIA MAULT                    60 GHCDS                                        284   38:13 19:07  

   14 JUDY LAMBERT                     60                                                8   38:16 19:08  

   15 GERMAINE POWELL                  60 TEAM PLASKETT                                114   47:33 23:47  

   16 LAVERNE JOSEPH                   60 TEAM PLASKETT                                112   49:40 24:50  

 

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 79 

 

Place Name                            Age Org.                                        No.  Run     Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  

    1 RITA BANNISTER                   70                                              111   24:35 12:18  

    2 DONNA DUFFY                      70 GHCDS                                         75   28:01 14:01  

    3 ELIZABETH PEACOCK                70                                              226   28:33 14:17  

    4 PAM BENJAMIN                     70                                              295   36:44 18:22  

    5 YEMAYA RICE-JONES                70                                              201   37:33 18:47  

    6 DRUCILLIA NICHOLES               70                                              212   40:21 20:11  

    7 CLARI HOLMES                     70                                              211   40:21 20:11  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  80 - 99 

 

Place Name                            Age City                                     St No.  Swim    Pace      

===== =============================== === ======================================== == ==== ======= =====  



    1 ENA BERRY                        80                                              210   40:21 20:11  


